BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Commission’s Review of Time-Differentiated and Dynamic Pricing Options for Retail Electric Services.
	)
)
)
	Case No. 12-150-EL-COI




NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Jeffrey L. Small from the above-captioned case.  Also, OCC designates Terry L. Etter as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Terry L. Etter.

  Respectfully submitted,

	BRUCE J. WESTON

/s/ Terry L. Etter




Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH  43215

614-466-7964 (Etter)

etter@occ.state.oh.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic service upon the parties this 17th day of April 2012.  


/s/ Terry L. Etter





Terry L. Etter


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	William Wright

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio  43215

William.wright@puc.state.oh.us

	Christopher J. Allwein

Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC

1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212

Columbus, Ohio  43212

Callwein@wamenergylaw.com


	Owen J. Kopon

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

8th Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC  20007

ojk@bbrslaw.com

	Mark A. Hayden (0081077)

FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

haydenm@firstenergycorp.com


	Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record)

Melissa L. Thompson

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

PNC Plaza, Suite 2020

155 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com

	Vincent Parisi

Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin, Ohio 43016

vparisi@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com



	Kathy J. Kolich

Senior Corporate Counsel

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio  44308

kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com

	M. Howard Petricoff

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215

mhpetricoff@vorys.com



	Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45840

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
	Michael Petricone

Brian Markwalter

Consumer Electronics Association

1919 South Eads Street

Arlington, VA 22202



	Judi L. Sobecki

The Dayton power and Light Company

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, Ohio  45432

Judi.sobecki@DPLINC.com

	James W. Morozzi, President and CEO

GridWise Alliance

GridWise Alliance

1155 15th Street, NW, Suite 500

Washington, DC, 20005

Telephone: (202)-530-9740

jmorozzi@gridwise.org


	Matthew. J. Satterwhite

Yazen Alami

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, Ohio 43215

mjsatterwhite@aep.com
yalami@aep.com

	Amy B. Spiller (0047277)

Deputy General Counsel

Elizabeth H. Watts (0031092)

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Shared Services, Inc.

155 East Broad Street, 21st Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com


	Joseph M. Clark

DirectEnergy Services, LLC and Direct Energy Business, LLC

6641 North High Street, Suite 200

Worthington, Ohio 43085

jmclark@vectren.com

	


